also for services in the arrest of Philip N. Kiernan, charged with stealing material. 

Resignation of George Gunther as Special Patrolman accepted. 
Ordered, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and is hereby re-

spectfully requested to transfer the sum of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 
from the appropriation made to the Police Department for the year 1902. entitled 
"Additions to Mounted Squad," which is in excess of the amount required for the 
purposes and objects thereof, to the appropriation made to the same Department for 
the year I902, entitled "Police Station-Houses, Alterations, Fitting Up, etc.," which

[...]

Charities at the above office until 12 o'clock tn. 
on 

MONDAY, JANUARY 5, 1903. 

FOR FURNISHING ALL THE LABOR AND 
MATERIALS FOR THE ERECTION 
OF A NEW PAVILION AT CITY 
HOSPITAL, BLACKWELL'S IS-
LAND. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract will be one 
hundred and twenty-five (125) consecutive work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for the 
entire work. 

Bidders for this work must be engaged in and 
known to be well prepared to execute same in 
accordance with the plans and specifications, and 
upon demand by the Commissioner must produce